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Decisions Under the Customs Acts 

TaEJQllowing decisions in interpretation Qfthe Customs Tariff are published for public information: 

PART I-DECISIONS IN INTERPRETA'{ION OF THE TARIFF 

Tariff 
It~mNq . 

. " 

I 

Decision Record No. 

353 (11) 
407 (lY 

Piston pins not being plain unworked metal rods or tubes .. 
Legs, of turned wood being identifiable as parts of furniture such as 

tables, chairs, etc. 

214-3/124/-
214-15/99/-

B.P. General 

448 (3) 

448'(3) 

44S,(3) 

443: (3) 

Butter colour, "Hansens" .. 
Drycleaners-

Adco size .. .. .. .. 
Monothioglycerol declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making approved 
articles and preparations-

Approved- . 
For making streptomycin preparations .. 

Plastic sheet-
Paper, printed or unprinted, declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him only in making 
laminated plastic sheet 

PART II-INDEX TO DECISIONS 

Tariff Item No. 

Drycleaners Adco size. 
Butter-

Goods 

3% 

3% 

3% 

3% 

Colour, "Hansens". 

. Butter 

Containers-
Papier-mache, disposable. 

'~Hansens" butter colour. 
. Legs, furniture, of wood. 

3 % 214,-10/35/11 

3 % 214-4/33/20 

20 % 214-4/427/62 

3 % 214-20/167/2 

448 (3) 

44S (3). 

267 (2) 
448(3) 
407 (1) 
448 (3) Monothioglycerol for approved 

purposes. 
Papers-

448 (3) 

353 (11) 

448 (3) 

Plastic 1?la.St~cJaJ1linat~&heet making. 
Piston­

Pins. 
Plas:llic-;-

Plastic Sheet, laminat~d, paper for 
making. 

448 (3) 

407 (1) 

Size­
Adco. 

Woo.d­
Furniture legs. 

PART III-DECISIONS WmCll ME: CANCELLED 

Decision 

448 (3) .. I Plastic I Papers, kraft or tissue ... plastic sheet. (See revised decision.) 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of April 1957. 
(Tariff Order 214) E. S. GALE, Acting Comptroller of Customs. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

Plm,SUANT tq the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No-. Name 

1 Bramfitt, Sarah Annie 
2 Duffy, Thomas .. 

Occupation 

.. Spinster 

3 Gibson, Dorothy Sophia 
Retired tiler 
Widow 

Maria 
4 Glass, Norah Gr,iffiths .. Married woman 
5 Gofton, Elizabeth Widow 
6 Goodsall, Edgar GarIlett Labourer 

Victor. 

Residence 

Silverstream 
Wellington .. 
Picton 

.. Paraparaumu 

.. Christchurch 

.. Auckland 

Date of 
Death 
2/3/57 

10/3/57 
16/2/57 

.. 15/12/56 
20/2/57 
21/2/57 

7' KilfQyl¢, Adrian .. 

8 Kriletich, Ante .. 

.. Retired sawmiller .. Formerly Papatoetoe, 19/2/57 

9 L0we, Herpert Henry 
10· Mackay, Isabella Sarah 
i 1 Matthews, Leo Elbeck 
12 May, WilUam James 
13 Mehrtens, Maud .. 
14 Milne, Albert Edwin 
15 Oag,.M~x,ander .. 
Ui. Roberts, Mary .. 
17Townsend~ William 

late Auckland 
.. Fish curer . . Auckland 
.. Retired railway servant Hastings 
.. Spinster .. Tapanui 
.. Civil servant .. Blenheim 

Retired shoemaker Auckland 
. . Married woman .. Christchurch 
.. Tinsmith . . Nelson 

General labourer . . Oamaru 
.. Widow .. Christchurch 

14/5/56 
1/2/57 

.. 15/12/56 
26/1/57 
6/2/57 

.. Bootmaker .. Formerly Redcliffs, late 

26/12/56 
13/2/57 
18/2/57 
16/2/57 
6/11/56 

New Brighton 
;Public. Trust Office, Welling~on, 2 Apri11957. 

Date Testate 
Election or Stamp Office 

Filed Intestate Concerned 
28/3/57 Testate Wellington 
28/3/57 
27/3/57 Blenh~im 

28/3/57 Wellington 
22/3/57 Christchurch 
25/3/57 Int~state Au.cklancl 

25/3/57 Testate 

25 J 3/57 Intestate 
21/3/57 . Testate 
21/3/57 Intestate 
26/3/57 
25/3/57 
22/3/57 
27/3/57 
28/3/57 
22/3/57 
22/3/57 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Napi~r 
Invercargill 
Blenheim 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Nelson 
Dunedin 

, Christchurch 

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 


